

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7485/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2024 in CRMM No. 40559/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HARMESH SINGH THODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 116336/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 116337/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 116334/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 116333/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 23-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Durve, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rana, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents no. 2 and 3 submits that they have filed the counter affidavit yesterday. However, the same

is not on record.

2. In view thereof, Registry is directed to locate and place the same on record, both physically or digitally.

3. List on 18.11.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)