

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7485/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2024 in CRMM No. 40559/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HARMESH SINGH THODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

(IA No. 116336/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.116337/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 116334/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 116333/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant Thokchom, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Durve, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rana, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner,
list on 04.02.2026.**

**2. Interim order to continue till the next date of
listing.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**